

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1155

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “to the Owner”; in lines 4, 5, and 8, in each instance, strike “owner” and substitute “person”; and in line 7, strike “an owner” and substitute “a person”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike “AN OWNER” and substitute “A PERSON”; in line 5, strike “OWNER” and substitute “PERSON”; after line 25, insert:

“(2) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL IMPOSE AN ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY, NOT TO EXCEED \$25,000, ON ANY PERSON WHO VIOLATES § 6-818(A)(1)(II) OR (2) OF THIS SUBTITLE.”;

and in line 26, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 13 down through “(C)” in line 15.